

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1 Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3 Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Tammy Grimes - District 5

CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION

VIRTUAL MEETING January 11, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. Citizen Access: URL

I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary

II. AGENDA ITEMS:

- a. Departmental Briefing Review from each select departments
- b. Muni-code Update Ordinances to be incorporated into the code
- c. Budget Adjustments for 2020 Budget
- d. Prep for Mayor & Council Budget Retreat
- e. Stonecrest CID
- f. Jacobs Contract for 2021
- g. Status Updates
 - a) URA Monthly Reports
 - b) COVID CARES Relief Program
 - c) Procurement Card Audit RFP

III. ADJOURNMENT

Americans with Disabilities Act

The City of Stonecrest does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its programs, services, activities and employment practices.

If you need auxiliary aids and services for effective communication (such as a sign language interpreter, an assistive listening device or print material in digital format) or reasonable modification to programs, services or activities contact the ADA Coordinator, Megan Reid, as soon as possible, preferably 2 days before the activity or event.